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In Camden we want to  

 

 

• make schools inclusive 

 

 

 

• make our services better 

 

 

 

• support families 

 

 

 

• and have a SEND service that provides 

excellent support – we want to help children, 

young people and their families achieve the 

best possible outcomes   
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In 2024 we supported children and 

young people with SEND by 
 

 

 

 

 collecting information 

 

We have found new information that helps us 

understand and fix problems 

  

 

 

 making partnerships 

 

We worked with lots of people and groups 

including 

•  schools 

•  health professionals 

•  and therapists 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



4 
 

 

 

 focussing on early help 

 

We ran programmes like Camden Kids Talk 

and Best Start for Baby 

 

 

We quickly gave schools money for them to 

give early support 

 

 

 

 spending more money 

 

We are spending more money to make our 

services better 

 

• we spent 2.5 million pounds making schools 

more accessible 

 

 

• we are spending 1.3 million pounds every 

year to make our SEND services better 

 

 

• and we are spending £625,000 every year to 

diagnose neurodiversity – this means 

conditions like autism, ADHD and dyslexia  


